Klickitat County Port District No. 1

Change Order
2011-02 - 101 Parallel Bldg. Infrastructure

Number | Date

2011-02-04 | November 28, 2011

Requester

Marc Thornsbury

Title

Floor Drain Redesign

Description

Design new floor drains for each quadrant of the building to current code
requirements and redesign the exterior wastewater connection as necessary to
make the required connections and avoid conflict with the proposed exterior
electrical room. Design shall be primarily for the existing northeast floor drain, but
should include elements necessary for the (relatively) easy addition of three future
drains in the southeast, southwest, and northwest quadrants of the building.
Exterior connections from the future west-end restrooms (not part of this project)
and from the new floor drain wastewater connection shall be included.

Reason

The location of the existing floor drain wastewater connection was unknown and
believed to be just east of the center of the building on the north side. However, it
was found to be several feet west of center and conflicts with the location of the
foundation for the electrical room located just west of center on the north side of the
building. Complications in originally siting the electrical room make it virtually
impossible to relocate and, thus, requires a change to the wastewater connection
for the floor drain system.

Target Completion

December 12, 2011

Timeline Impact

n/a

Cost Impact| Charges estimated at $8,000. Total change order cost not to exceed $8,800
Port of Klickitat DSP Architecture, PLLC
Agreed On | November 28, 2011 November 28, 2011
Agreed By | Marc Thornsbhury Randy Salisbq_,ry

(signature)

M b{ \L__I

kT

Completed On

N
N

Notes

DSP Architecture, PLLC / Port of Klickitat Contract




